Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
db4objects, Inc.		11/26/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Servo Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 South Norfolk Street, Suite 350	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3517467	DB4O
Registration Number:	3517466	DB4OBJECTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503357209

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Linda G. Henry
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Fenwick & West, LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16520-00212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda G. Henry
Signature:	/lgh/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0541

900122357

3517

0 498 HO

Date:	12/10/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change-db4objects to Servo Software.112608#page1.tif source=Name Change-db4objects to Servo Software.112608#page2.tif source=Name Change-db4objects to Servo Software.112608#page3.tif source=Name Change-db4objects to Servo Software.112608#page4.tif

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DB4OBJECTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DB4OBJECTS, INC." TO "SERVO SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3830461 8100

081149270

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6990683

DATE: 11-26-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 11/26/2008 FILED 02:01 PM 11/26/2008 SRV 081149270 - 3830461 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DB4OBJECTS, INC.

Christof Wittig hereby certifies that:

ONE: The name of this company is **DB4OBJECTS**, **INC.**, (the "Company" or the "Corporation") and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 22, 2004.

TWO: He is the elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

THREE: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Section 141 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "*DGCL*"), adopted resolutions amending the Company's Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

1. Article I is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Servo Software, Inc."

- 2. Article V, Section 3.3 is hereby amended to read in entirety as follows:
- Each of the following transactions shall be deemed "3.3 Merger or Sale of Assets. to be a liquidation, dissolution or winding up of the Corporation as those terms are used in this Section 3: (a) any reorganization, consolidation, merger or similar transaction or series of transactions (each, a "combination transaction") in which the Corporation is a constituent corporation or is a party if, as a result of such combination transaction, the voting securities of the Corporation that are outstanding immediately prior to the consummation of such combination transaction (other than any such securities that are held by an "Acquiring Stockholder," as defined below) do not represent, or are not converted into, securities of the surviving corporation of such combination transaction (or such surviving corporation's parent corporation if the surviving corporation is owned by the parent corporation) that, immediately after the consummation of such combination transaction, together possess at least a majority of the total voting power of all securities of such surviving corporation (or its parent corporation, if applicable) that are outstanding immediately after the consummation of such combination transaction, including securities of such surviving corporation (or its parent corporation, if applicable) that are held by the Acquiring Stockholder; or (b) a sale of all or substantially all of the assets of the Corporation (other than the sale of assets to Versant Corporation pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement to be entered into on or about December 1, 2008). For purposes of this Section 3, an "Acquiring Stockholder" means a stockholder or stockholders of the Corporation that (i) merges or combines with the Corporation in such combination transaction or (ii) owns or controls a majority of another corporation that mergers or combines with the Corporation in such combination transaction."

FOUR: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution by the Board of Directors of the Company, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DB40BJECTS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer in San Mateo, California this 26th day of November, 2008.

RECORDED: 12/10/2008

DB4OBJECTS, INC.

By: /s/ Christof Wittig

Christof Wittig
President and Chief Executive Officer